
 

Andreas School.

Andreas Village, 


Isle of Man, 

IM7 4EZ.


Telephone: (01624) 880375

Email: enquiries@andreas.sch.im

website: https://andreas.sch.im/


Or

Follow us on Twitter


Andreas School@AndreasBrideSch


Friends of Andreas School (FAnS)


Mrs Susan Kinrade

 Tel:- 880826

 

Andreas School 

Headteacher:-  
Mrs Rachel Ashley BA; NPQH 

Deputy Headteacher:-

Mrs Joanne Hawkins

Dates for the School 
Year 


        2018-2019


“Our  Ethos”  
A learning community that 


develops the thinking skills of all its 
members. 

Our core values are:

Caring


Do consider other people’s feelings 
and say kind things to others.


Optimistic


Do try new things, even when they 
are tricky.

Respectful


Do treat people & property with care; 
keep hands/feet to yourself!


Friendly


Do have good manners and smile at 
others!


Understanding


Do listen to others and respect their 
point of view.



Autumn Term 2018 Spring Term 2019 
Mon 7th Jan - Children back to school


Fri 11th Jan - Parents’ Information Letters


Wed 6th Feb-  Mrs Brook’s Special Assembly - 3.15pm 


Wed 13th Feb - Mrs Hawkins” Class Assembly - 3.15pm


Fri 15th Feb - Break up for Half Term


Mon 25th Feb - Children back to school


W/b 25th Feb - Scholastic Book Fair


Fri 1st March - Parents’ Information Letters go out


Wed 6th March - Mrs Cottier’s Class Assembly - 
3.15pm


Wed 13th March - Mrs Keig’s Class Assembly - 3.15pm


Mon 11th Mar (TBC) - Y5 and Y4 Cycling Proficiency 
Week


Tue 19th Mar - Parents’ Evening 4-7pm


Thu 21st Mar - Parents’ Evening 4-5.30pm


Tue 2nd Apr - Play in a Day (Yrs 5&6)


Wk beg 1st April - Public Speaking Competition                                  
(Juniors)


Fri 5th Apr - Non-uniform Day (School Charity)


Fri 5th Apr - School Easter Celebration


Fri 5th Apr - Break Up for Easter

Summer Term 2019 - Dates TBC

Tues 23rd Apr - Children back to school


Fri 26th Apr - Parents’ Information Letters go out


Mon 29th Apr - Fri 3rd May - Y6 trip to Kingswood


Tue 30th Apr - Visiting Theatre group - The Hobbit


Mon 6th May - Bank Holiday - School Closed


Wed 22nd May - Sports Day


Thu 23rd May - Reserve Sports Day


Fri 24th May - Children break up for Half Term (2 
weeks this year)


Mon 10th Jun  - Children back to school


Fri 14th Jun - Parents’ Information Letters


Mon 17th Jun - Parents’ lunches start


W/k beg Mon 24th June - New Reception visits start


Wed 26th Jun - Intake Meeting for Parents of new 
Reception children - 6pm


Thu 4th  Jul - Reports out


Fri 5th Jul - Tynwald Day - School Closed


Wed 10th Jul - Prize Day 1.45pm


Fri 12th Jul - Whole School Trip


Mon 15th and Tue 16th Jul - Y5 to Ardwhallen


Fri 19th Jul - Non-uniform Day 


Fri 19th Jul - Break Up for the Summer


Wed 5th Sep - Children back to school

Fri 14th Sep - Parents’ Information Letters go out 

Fri 14th Sep - Tuck Shop begins - afternoon only

Mon 17th Sep - Clubs begin this week

Mon 17th Sep - School Photographs 

Fri 21st Sep - Fruit for schools initiative (free for all 
  children)

Fri 28th Sep - Manx Lit Fest Author visit

Mon 1st Oct - Vice house captain elections

Thu 4th Oct - Andreas Root Show

 - FAnS AGM (TBC)

Tue 16th Oct - Parents’ Evening 4-7.00pm

Thu 18th Oct - Parents’ Evening 4-5.30pm

Mon 22nd Oct - Harvest gifts to be brought to  
  school

Tue 23rd Oct - Harvest Festival Andreas Church -  
  2pm

Fri 26th Oct - Non-uniform Day (Please bring festive 

items for hamper or bottle stall in aid 
of the Christmas Fair) 


Fri 26th Oct - Break up for Half Term

Mon 5th Nov - Children back to school 

Fri 9th Nov - Parents’ Information Letters

Fri 30th - FAnS Christmas Fair (TBC)

Fri 14th Dec - School Christmas Lunch      

Tue 18th Dec - Whole School Christmas Production 

   at 2pm and 7pm in the School Hall  

Wed 19th Dec - Infant Christmas Party                

Thu 20th Dec - Junior Christmas Party

Fri 21st Dec - Non-uniform Day in aid of School 
Charity 

Fri 21st Dec-  Break Up for Christmas



